

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	2023 Engineers Estimate		Beck		RC Enterprise Paving & Construction		JMR Construction, Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Remove Curb and Gutter	2,000	LF	\$6.36	\$12,720.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$14.56	\$29,120.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
2	Remove Sidewalk & Concrete Slabs	17,500	SF	\$3.71	\$64,925.00	\$4.00	\$70,000.00	\$5.60	\$98,000.00	\$3.50	\$61,250.00
3	Remove Storm Drain Inlet or Outlet	10	EA	\$1,060.00	\$10,600.00	\$3,475.00	\$34,750.00	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
4	Remove Waterway	1,000	SF	\$3.45	\$3,450.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$10.64	\$10,640.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	15,000	SF	\$1.96	\$29,400.00	\$2.25	\$33,750.00	\$2.80	\$42,000.00	\$2.25	\$33,750.00
6	Construct 24" C&G (<50' in a block)	1,000	LF	\$42.40	\$42,400.00	\$53.00	\$53,000.00	\$56.00	\$56,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
7	Construct 24" C&G (<100' in a block)	750	LF	\$36.04	\$27,030.00	\$42.00	\$31,500.00	\$50.40	\$37,800.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
8	Construct 24" C&G (>100' in a block)	1,500	LF	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$39.20	\$58,800.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00
9	Construct 30" C&G	100	LF	\$23.32	\$2,332.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.20	\$3,920.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10	Sidewalk, 4" Thick (<50' in a block)	4,000	SF	\$12.19	\$48,760.00	\$14.50	\$58,000.00	\$14.56	\$58,240.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00
11	Sidewalk, 4" Thick (<100' in a block)	2,500	SF	\$11.13	\$27,825.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$13.44	\$33,600.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00
12	Sidewalk, 4" Thick (>100' in a block)	5,000	SF	\$7.69	\$38,450.00	\$8.25	\$41,250.00	\$11.20	\$56,000.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
13	Sidewalk, 6" Thick	4,000	SF	\$12.72	\$50,880.00	\$9.50	\$38,000.00	\$14.56	\$58,240.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00
14	Drive Approach, Type A	750	LF	\$85.86	\$64,395.00	\$173.00	\$129,750.00	\$89.60	\$67,200.00	\$89.00	\$66,750.00
15	Drive Approach, Type B	250	LF	\$63.60	\$15,900.00	\$173.00	\$43,250.00	\$100.80	\$25,200.00	\$89.00	\$22,250.00
16	Drive Approach, Type C	100	LF	\$31.80	\$3,180.00	\$228.00	\$22,800.00	\$100.80	\$10,080.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
17	Drive Approach, Type D	100	LF	\$63.60	\$6,360.00	\$255.00	\$25,500.00	\$134.40	\$13,440.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
18	Drive Approach, Type E	100	LF	\$42.40	\$4,240.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$134.40	\$13,440.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
19	Saw Cut Asphalt	4,000	LF	\$2.92	\$11,680.00	\$1.25	\$5,000.00	\$3.36	\$13,440.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00
20	Saw Cut Concrete	1,000	LF	\$5.83	\$5,830.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.48	\$4,480.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
21	Install Dowels in Concrete	250	EA	\$3.45	\$862.50	\$49.00	\$12,250.00	\$56.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.25	\$812.50
22	Full Depth Roadway Slab Replacement	36,000	SF * In	\$3.13	\$112,680.00	\$5.00	\$180,000.00	\$6.16	\$221,760.00	\$2.85	\$102,600.00
23	Sprinkler Valves, Repair or Replace	20	EA	\$26.50	\$530.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
24	Sprinkler Heads, Repair or Replace	100	EA	\$26.50	\$2,650.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
25	Sprinkler Pipe, Repair or Replace	500	LF	\$6.36	\$3,180.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$22.40	\$11,200.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
26	Turf Sod	1,500	SF	\$3.45	\$5,175.00	\$3.25	\$4,875.00	\$3.36	\$5,040.00	\$2.75	\$4,125.00
27	Common Fill	100	Ton	\$21.20	\$2,120.00	\$69.50	\$6,950.00	\$128.80	\$12,880.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
28	Storm Drain Inlet Box Type A (Plan 315)	10	EA	\$4,081.00	\$40,810.00	\$5,215.00	\$52,150.00	\$4,480.00	\$44,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
29	Storm Drain Inlet Box Double Type B (Plan 315)	5	EA	\$2,968.00	\$14,840.00	\$5,975.00	\$29,875.00	\$6,720.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
30	Storm Drain Inlet Box with Side Box (Plan 316)	5	EA	\$1,590.00	\$7,950.00	\$8,365.00	\$41,825.00	\$6,720.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	Dipstone Outlet	5	EA	\$3,710.00	\$18,550.00	\$7,175.00	\$35,875.00	\$4,480.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
32	Waterway, 9" Thick (Plan 211)	2,000	SF	\$17.49	\$34,980.00	\$19.50	\$39,000.00	\$20.16	\$40,320.00	\$19.00	\$38,000.00
33	Waterway, Transition Structure (Plan 213)	500	SF	\$17.49	\$8,745.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$20.16	\$10,080.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
34	Concrete Pipe, 12" Reinforced (CLIII)	350	LF	\$106.00	\$37,100.00	\$215.00	\$75,250.00	\$168.00	\$58,800.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00
35	Concrete Pipe, 15" Reinforced (CLIII)	100	LF	\$110.24	\$11,024.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$179.20	\$17,920.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
36	Concrete Pipe, 18" Reinforced (CLIII)	100	LF	\$79.50	\$7,950.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	\$196.00	\$19,600.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
37	HDPE Pipe, 12"	100	LF	\$50.88	\$5,088.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$123.20	\$12,320.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
38	HDPE Pipe, 15"	100	LF	\$51.94	\$5,194.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00
39	Storm Drain Manhole, 30"	2	EA	\$3,710.00	\$7,420.00	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00	\$8,960.00	\$17,920.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
40	Storm Drain Manhole, 48"	2	EA	\$3,286.00	\$6,572.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,960.00	\$17,920.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
41	6" Monolithic Curb Wall	200	LF	\$16.96	\$3,392.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.40	\$4,480.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
42	Concrete Wall, 20"	100	LF	\$52.28	\$5,228.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
43	Concrete Wall, 36"	100	LF	\$128.04	\$12,804.00	\$141.25	\$14,125.00	\$308.00	\$30,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
44	Flowable Fill	20	CY	\$212.00	\$4,240.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$336.00	\$6,720.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
45	2' x 4' Detectable Warning Device	25	EA	\$826.80	\$20,670.00	\$595.00	\$14,875.00	\$840.00	\$21,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00
46	Tree Removal, 12" Dia.	5	EA	\$1,961.00	\$9,805.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
Total All Items				\$904,916.50		\$1,416,750.00		\$1,400,600.00		\$922,337.50	